## Dr. Harold Gilmore, Minister

Dr. Harold Gilmore is the founding minister of the Moulton Heights Church of Christ in Decatur, AL. He has faithfully led the congregation for the past 39 years. Dr. Gilmore has been preaching the Word of God nationally and internationally for countless years, and remains focused on ministry, growth, and outreach. He has a special heart for young people and enjoys encouraging them to higher standards and expectations. Dr. Gilmore presently serves as the youth committee chair for the Southeastern Youth for Christ Conference.

Dr. Gilmore is originally from West Palm Beach Florida. A graduate of International Bible College in Florence, AL, he received his Bachelor of Arts degree. Dr. Gilmore furthered his education by receiving his Doctor of Ministry at Ambridge University in Montgomery, AL. He is a great believer in community involvement and is continually active in the city of Decatur. Dr. Gilmore is currently the chairman of the personnel board, where he advises the governing body of the City of Decatur on matters of personnel administration. Dr. Gilmore also serves the city as chaplain for the Decatur Police Department. He has served as chair for the Decatur Minority Development Association. He has also served on the board for the Habitat for Humanity, Morgan County Board of Probation and Parole, and the Advisory Board for Decatur City Schools.

Dr. Gilmore is grateful for the ways in which God uses him to spread the Gospel to others. He travels extensively both domestically and internationally to facilitate workshops and gospel meetings. His transparency has drawn innumerable souls to have a relationship with Christ. This can be witnessed in his daily interaction with people of all levels of society.

Dr. Gilmore's greatest joys are found in his role as husband and father. He is married to Hope Cribbs Gilmore and has two daughters, Dr. Tiffany Randell and Dr. Coleigh Savage. Dr. Gilmore and his wife also have two beautiful granddaughters, Aleigh and Ari.